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01.	 CS-DXP	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDH-EDDH	 [2]
	 CS-LTO	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EGNM	 [2]
	 CS-PHN	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSGG-LFTH	
	 D-IAAW	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSZH-LSGG	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [11]
	 LN-STB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Sundt Air	 LSGS-EGLF	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFBZ-LEMG	 [2]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LPPR-EHEH	
	 9H-JZM	 Pilatus PC-24	 Albinati Aviation	 LSGG-LSGG	 [2]
	 9H-LAR	 Gulfstream G150	 Luxwing	 EHAM-LIMF	 [2]
02.	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation	 EDDG-LIPB	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HSFJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 SFJ Aviation	 LFBD-EDDF	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-LSZH	 [3]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-LFMD	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT-ZZZZ	 [3]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGS	
	 OO-SCC	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
03.	 D-EZAR	 Christen A.1 Husky	 Flightworks	 EBZH-	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBKT	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EKCH-EBKT	
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBOS-EBZW	
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LSGG-EBBR	 [6]
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LIPE-EHRD	
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEMD-EBBR	 [4]
04.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LSZH-LTAU	 [5]
	 G-LUGS	 Agusta A.109S	 Myheli Ltd	 EGTD-EGTD	 [5]
	 G-OEWD	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Avidus Jet Management	 EGBP-EGHH	
	 HB-FXA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Pilatus Flugzeugwerke	 EBKT-EHBD	
	 OH-SHG	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Vertic Zinc	 EKRK-LFBE	 [6]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
05.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDFE	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OE-FMO	 Eclipse EA.550	 Mali Air	 LOWG-LOWG	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LFRZ	
	 OO-CLA	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag	 EBBR-EGKB	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZR-EBZR	 [10]
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	 [14]
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHAM-LWSK	
06.	 D-IEAH	 Beech C90A	 Fuchs & Partner	 EDTD-EDTD	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-OEWD	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Avidus Jet Management	 EGHH-EGJJ	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSZC-LEMG	 [7]
	 OO-CLA	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag	 EGKB-EBBR	
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFLB-LEMG	 [7]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ-EBZW	 [9]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-SRN	 Piper PA-28-151 Warrior	 T.Schoofs	 EBLE-EBLE	 [20]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LEIB-EDLN	 [19]
	 9H-IFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGPH-LFMN	 [7]
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EBKT-LEMG	 [7]
07.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LTFJ-LGAV	 [8]
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	 D-IIPN	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. Nagel	 EDTY-EDXO	 [8]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIEO-LSGS	 [10]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LEMG	 [8]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFBI-EHEH	 [12]
08.	 CS-DOS	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LEVX-LEVX	 [9]
	 D-EDRJ	 Cessna 182S	 O.Tackmann	 EDKB-LFLD	 [9]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDFE-EGTF	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBST-EBSC	
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LFMN	
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 LFAT-EHGG	
	 9H-ZFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LFMD-LFQQ	 [9]
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
09.	 D-AIRZ	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EHAM-LFMN	
	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation	 LIPB-EDDN	
	 D-IFRT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Excellent Air	 LFPB-LFLC	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [10]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LX-JFE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGTF-ELLX	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-LKMH	 [10]
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGS-EBCI	
	 OO-PIT	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBGG-EBGG	 [17]
10.	 D-AFUN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LHPR-LSGS	
	 D-ISJP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 LFLC-EDDK	 [11]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-EPWA	 [11]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 N57DG	 Cirrus SR.22T	 D.Green	 EGTR-EGTR	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBFN	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ-EBNM	 [19]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZR-ZZZZ	 [12]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 PH-PAD	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Rotterdam Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LEMG-LOWS	 [11]
11.	 D-CBEN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY-EDTY	 [12]
	 G-FTFX	 Embraer EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LFMD-EGJB	 [12]
	 N936CT	 Cirrus SR.22T	 J.Taylor	 EKRK-EGSL	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-AYZ	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 T.Mertens	 LFCW-based	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGS-LFMD	 [13]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGGW-LFPT	 [18]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 PH-FVD	 Robinson R.44	 Delon Air	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 9H-WFC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets	 EGLF-LEIB	
12.	 CS-LTH	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDL-LEPA	
	 D-AFUN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LKPR-LSZH	 [13]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [13]
	 G-FTFX	 Embraer EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGJB-EGLF	 [13]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EHAM-EHAM	 [16]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EPWA-LEMG	
	 N147GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGCS-EGCS	 [13]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 LFQT-EBOS	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-	
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LEMG	 [14]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBLY-EBZW	 [19]
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBNM-EBCI	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 LFAT-EHGG	
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	 H-26	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
13.	 CS-CHK	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LGKL-EHAM	
	 F-HCEQ	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 LFMN-EDDM	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 PH-NCD	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Stichting Vliegmaterieel Hoeven	 EHSE-EBOS	
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LFMN-EGLF	 [14]
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
14.	 D-CLIF	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 LIRN-EHAM	
	 G-FITC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Elstree Ink Ltd	 EGSF-EGTR	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-LFMD	 [15]
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHR-EGHI	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEMG-EBLG	 [15]
	 OO-NET	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter	 dep to EBKT	
	 OO-SDC	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. de Cuyper	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EGCC-LFRN	 [16]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-LIPZ	 [16]
	 PH-ZLV	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Eindhovense Aero Club	 EHEH-EHEH	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
15.	 CS-CHD	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EHAM	
	 D-FLIR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Abakan Avia	 EDLN-EGJB	
	 G-MEGG	 Europa XS	 R.Hitchcock	 EGCA-EGCA	 [16]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [18]
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 S.De Jaeghere	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EDLV	
	 SE-RLP	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Royalair	 EGGD-EIDW	 [16]
16.	 CS-LTG	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGNH-LEMG	 [17]
	 D-CYKP	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 ESGG-LOWK	
	 N747GK	 Cessna 182T	 Kok	 EBUL-EHMZ	 [17]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EHRD	 [20]
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-VNI	 Piper PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBTN	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EBBR-LEVC	 [18]
	 PH-VSQ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE-EHMZ	
17.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFTH-LFPB	
	 D-FLUC	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 Hansa Luftbild	 EDDG-EHBK	
	 G-FHFX	 Embraer EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EDDF-LSZS	 [18]
	 OO-STD	 Robinson R.44	 STB Copter	 EBKT-EBGG	
	 PH-CJC	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 CJC bv	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 PH-TDX	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM-EBOS	 [18]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHBD-EKOD	 [19]
18.	 D-CHMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 LEIB-EDDH	
	 D-EBLE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole 	 EBLE-EBLE	 [22]
	 D-EOCD	 Cessna 172S	 Kölner Klub fur Luftsport	 EDKB-EDKB	
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 EDFE-based	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [24]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMD-EBBR	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGKB	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHI-EGHR	
	 N11999	 Mooney M.20K	 O.Maennel	 EDVK-EDVK	 [27]
	 OE-HVV	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 LSGG-EDDF	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LIEO-LEMG	 [20]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEVC-EBBR	 [19]
	 PH-TDX	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EBOS-EHAM	 [19]
	 9H-DGM	 Diamond DA.62MPP	 DEA Aviation Malta	 LIMJ-EGNE	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWS-EDDW	
	 9H-WIN	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGKB-EGKB	
19.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [20]
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	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-LEGZ	 RC-690C Commander	 Leg Air Ltd	 EGSU-EHTE	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EDDG-EHMZ	 [29]
	 LN-PFF	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Pilot Flyskole	 ENTO-ENTO	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWL-LFRN	 [20]
	 OH-JFB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 EGTF-LSGG	
	 OK-SLN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 ABS Jets	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [22]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZW-EBNL	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EBOS	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	 [19]
20.	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	 [21]
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 AFOC Germany	 EGKA-EGKA	 [21]
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFRN-EHGG	 [21]
	 OE-FZB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGTK-EDDF	 [21]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LIPZ	 [21]
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-LKN	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EGKR-EBST	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Dyls Construct bvba	 EBOS-EHHA	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG-EHSE	 [21]
	 PH-FCH	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-IIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ESMS-EDDV	 [21]
21.	 CS-DXU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH-LTBJ	
	 F-GZJX	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 HA-SCT	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LHBP-LIPB	
	 N240LG	 Falcon 900EX	 UIM Aircraft	 EHAM-EGLF	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LHBP-LIPZ	 [22]
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBAW	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDV-LIPZ	 [23]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EGGW-LFMD	 [22]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD-LIPR	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
22.	 CS-DXU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LTBJ-LIPZ	 [23]
	 D-CYKP	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 EGBB-LOWK	 [23]
	 D-EANO	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugschule Luebeck	 EDHL-LFRD	
	 D-EAPR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugschule Luebeck	 EDHL-LFRD	
	 D-EFCH	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 CH Aviation gmbh	 EDLD-EGNT	
	 D-EAPR	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Flugschule Luebeck	 EDHL-LFRD	
	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIMH-EIMH	 [24]
	 F-HMXL	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Airlec Air Espace	 LFBD-LFPB	
	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR-EBBR	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD-EGTF	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [23]
	 N240LG	 Falcon 900EX	 UIM Aircraft	 EGLF-EGLF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIPZ-LEMH	 [23]
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LFMN	 [24]
23.	 CS-PHB	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDR-LICC	 [24]
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [24]
	 F-GZJX	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 F-HAOF	 Tecnam P.2010	 J.Says	 LFOP-LFOP	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-BBRC	 Fuji FA-200-180	 G-BBRC Ltd	 EBOS-EBAW	
	 N698W	 Lancair Evolution	 JMB Aircraft	 EBKT-EDKB	
	 N4212A	 Piper PA-32RT-300 LanCessna II	 M.Peeters	 EBZH-EGTE	 [24]
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	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEMH-LFMD	 [24]
	 OO-EBU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEMG-EHEH	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFOP-EDDF	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPZ-LFMQ	 [25]
24.	 D-CAGA	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIPE-EGLF	 [25]
	 M-NTOS	 Ce 525C CitationJet4	 Selementos Ltd	 LSZA-LSZA	 [25]
	 N4212A	 Piper PA-32RT-300 LanCessna II	 M.Peeters	 EGTE-EBZH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBKT	 [27]
	 OO-HBU	 Cessna F.172N	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBFS-EBFS	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR-EBZR	 [30]
25.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-ELLX	 [26]
	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIML-LIRZ	
	 CS-LTK	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGP-EKCH	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LEMD-LSGG	
	 F-HGAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Astonfly	 LFPN-LFPN	
	 F-HLTT	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 LIML-LFMD	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 N11999	 Mooney M.20K	 O.Maennel	 local flight	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFMQ	
	 PH-JIS	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 AIS Activa BV	 EDLV-EHLE	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFPT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMQ-LIML	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 RN-05	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
26.	 CS-LTL	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEMG-EGBB	
	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	 [28]
	 D-EXCD	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Dieckell	 EDDW-EDDW	 [30]
	 F-HJOF	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EPWA	
	 N240LG	 Falcon 900EX	 UIM Aircraft	 EGLF-LFMN	 [27]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EDFE-LIRP	 [27]
	 OO-SKS	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Sky Service	 LFMN-EBBR	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
27.	 D-IOWA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Jetkontor AG	 EDDH-EDDH	
	 F-GYPQ	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Courant sa	 LFLM-LFLM	
	 N260VM	 Beech A24R-200	 J.Flabbinck	 EDNY-EBGB	 [30]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFMD	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Dyls Construct bvba	 EHHA-EBZZ	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMQ-EBBR	
28.	 CS-PHE	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LICC-EDLW	 [29]
	 D-CJMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 EGLF-LIRN	 [29]
	 D-EKXB	 CEA DR.253B	 H.Mertens	 EBZH-	
	 G-SRBM	 Beech B300	 Regency Jet Ltd	 EGTK-EGTK	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-LEVD	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EBAW-EDLN	
	 OE-FAT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDS-LOWL	
	 OE-HGG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Glock Aviation	 LOWK-CYYT	 [29]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LFMD	 [29]
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBAW	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EHGG-EHLE	
29.	 CS-GLD	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LSMP-LFMN	 [30]
	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-LIEE	 [30]
	 D-CLBM	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr	 ETNL-ETNL	 [30]
	 D-IBET	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EHAM-LDSP	 [30]
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	 G-AXIO	 PA-28-140 Cherokee B	 R.Wallace	 EGLD-EGLD	 [1]
	 G-BIBA	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 TB Aviation Ltd	 EGLD-EGLD	 [1]
	 G-CBTT	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Sonic Enterprises Ltd	 EGLD-EGLD	 [1]
	 G-HRND	 Cessna 182T	 AG Group	 EGLD-EGLD	 [1]
	 G-JHMP	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 M.Lea	 EGLD-EGLD	 [1]
	 G-UILT	 Cessna T303	 D.Tucker	 EGLD-EGLD	 [1]
	 N245AS	 Cirrus SR.22T	 A&S Aviation Services	 EBSP-EGBT	
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEAL	 [1]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EHMZ	
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Dyls Construct bvba	 EBZZ-EBOS	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-LEIB	 [30]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-LDSP	 [30]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LOWW	 [2]
30.	 D-CSCE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LEBL-LFLB	 [2]
	 LX-LEM	 Cessna P.210N Silver Eagle	 Rafly sarl	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 N808KB	 Cirrus SR.20	 E. Mijnders	 EHLE-	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LOWW-LFMD	 [2]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LIPX-EBAW	 [5]
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OY-SYS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EDXJ-EGNR	 [1]
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LFAT	 [1]
	 SE-RML	 Cessna 501 Citation ISP	 Jiv Air	 EHRD-LFQQ	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29			 
	 OO-JEM	 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,16,17			 
	 OO-JVA	 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30			 
	 OO-TEA	 29,30			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 LN-STB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Sundt Air		
	 9H-LAR	 Gulfstream G150	 Luxwing		
03.	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv		
04.	 G-LUGS	 Agusta A.109S	 Myheli Ltd		
	 HB-FXA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Pilatus Flugzeugwerke		
	 OH-SHG	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Vertic Zinc		
08.	 9H-ZFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta		
10.	 N57DG	 Cirrus SR.22T	 D.Green		
11.	 N936CT	 Cirrus SR.22T	 J.Taylor		
	 OO-AYZ	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 T.Mertens		
14.	 G-FITC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Elstree Ink Ltd		
	 OO-NET	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter		
15.	 G-MEGG	 Europa XS	 R.Hitchcock		
17.	 D-FLUC	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 Hansa Luftbild		
18.	 D-EOCD	 Cessna 172S	 Kölner Klub fur Luftsport		
	 OE-HVV	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Sparfell Luftfahrt		
	 9H-DGM	 Diamond DA.62MPP	 DEA Aviation Malta		
	 9H-WIN	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation		
19.	 G-LEGZ	 RC-690C Commander	 Leg Air Ltd		
	 LN-PFF	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Pilot Flyskole		
21.	 HA-SCT	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Jet-Stream Llc		
22.	 D-EANO	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugschule Luebeck		
	 D-EAPR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugschule Luebeck		
	 D-EAPR	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Flugschule Luebeck		
	 F-HMXL	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Airlec Air Espace		
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23.	 F-HAOF	 Tecnam P.2010	 J.Says		
	 N698W	 Lancair Evolution	 JMB Aircraft		
24.	 M-NTOS	 Ce 525C CitationJet4	 Selementos Ltd		
25.	 F-HGAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Astonfly	 	
26.	 D-EXCD	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Dieckell		
27.	 D-IOWA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Jetkontor AG		
28.	 D-CJMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation		
	 G-SRBM	 Beech B300	 Regency Jet Ltd		
29.	 D-IBET	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation		
	 G-AXIO	 PA-28-140 Cherokee B	 R.Wallace		
	 G-BIBA	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 TB Aviation Ltd		
	 G-CBTT	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Sonic Enterprises Ltd		
	 G-HRND	 Cessna 182T	 AG Group		
	 G-JHMP	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 M.Lea		
	 G-UILT	 Cessna T303	 D.Tucker		
	 N245AS	 Cirrus SR.22T	 A&S Aviation Services		


